

2021 Street Construction Project B (#7645076)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

03/30/2021 10:00 AM CDT

	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Haas Sons, Inc.		Merrill Gravel & Construction Co		Switlick & Sons Inc.		A-1 Excavating Inc.		Earth Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1001.0100.S	2" Polystyrene Insulation	Sq Ft	1320	\$2.00	\$2,640.00	\$2.00	\$2,640.00	\$2.00	\$2,640.00	\$2.00	\$2,640.00	\$2.20	\$2,904.00
2	201.0120.S	Clearing	id	940	\$22.00	\$20,680.00	\$12.00	\$11,280.00	\$13.00	\$12,220.00	\$10.00	\$9,400.00	\$20.00	\$18,800.00
3	201.0220.S	Grubbing	id	940	\$20.00	\$18,800.00	\$10.00	\$9,400.00	\$13.00	\$12,220.00	\$20.00	\$18,800.00	\$20.00	\$18,800.00
4	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	1952	\$2.00	\$3,904.00	\$3.25	\$6,344.00	\$1.00	\$1,952.00	\$2.00	\$3,904.00	\$2.50	\$4,880.00
5	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	2388	\$5.00	\$11,940.00	\$3.50	\$8,358.00	\$2.00	\$4,776.00	\$4.00	\$9,552.00	\$6.00	\$14,328.00
6	204.0165	Removing Guardrail	Ln Ft	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
7	204.0210.S	Removing Manholes	Ea	18	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
8	204.0220	Removing Inlets	Ea	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
9	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	Ln Ft	1460	\$10.00	\$14,600.00	\$6.00	\$8,760.00	\$7.00	\$10,220.00	\$12.00	\$17,520.00	\$13.00	\$18,980.00
10	204.0500.S	Removing Sanitary Sewer	Ln Ft	1348	\$0.01	\$13.48	\$2.55	\$3,437.40	\$2.00	\$2,696.00	\$4.00	\$5,392.00	\$5.00	\$6,740.00
11	204.0600.S	Removing Watermain	Ln Ft	1660	\$0.01	\$16.60	\$5.00	\$8,300.00	\$2.00	\$3,320.00	\$3.00	\$4,980.00	\$2.00	\$3,320.00
12	204.0700.S	Removing Hydrants	Ea	9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
13	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	6349	\$8.00	\$50,792.00	\$11.26	\$71,489.74	\$9.00	\$57,141.00	\$15.00	\$95,235.00	\$12.00	\$76,188.00
14	205.1500.S	Excavation Below Subgrade	Cu Yd	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$14.43	\$5,772.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
15	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	3112	\$18.50	\$57,572.00	\$19.35	\$60,217.20	\$21.00	\$65,352.00	\$23.00	\$71,576.00	\$27.00	\$84,024.00
16	311.0200.S	Breaker Run with Fines	Cu Yd	400	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$19.35	\$7,740.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
17	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	483	\$4.04	\$1,951.32	\$3.00	\$1,449.00	\$3.00	\$1,449.00	\$3.00	\$1,449.00	\$3.20	\$1,545.60
18	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	1160	\$59.25	\$68,730.00	\$70.58	\$81,872.80	\$71.00	\$82,360.00	\$73.00	\$84,680.00	\$75.00	\$87,000.00
19	460.5225.S	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	1160	\$68.50	\$79,460.00	\$70.97	\$82,325.20	\$71.00	\$82,360.00	\$73.00	\$84,680.00	\$75.00	\$87,000.00
20	465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	Ton	12	\$127.00	\$1,524.00	\$153.24	\$1,838.88	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$184.00	\$2,208.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
21	476.0100.S	Salvage and Reinstall Existing Brick Pavers	Sq Ft	120	\$44.00	\$5,280.00	\$26.00	\$3,120.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
22	520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	Ea	16	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00
23	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30" Type D	Ln Ft	6550	\$11.80	\$77,290.00	\$12.70	\$83,185.00	\$12.00	\$78,600.00	\$13.00	\$85,150.00	\$12.00	\$78,600.00
24	601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	Ln Ft	36	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$38.00	\$1,368.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00
25	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	Sq Ft	9560	\$4.42	\$42,255.20	\$4.40	\$42,064.00	\$4.20	\$40,152.00	\$4.50	\$43,020.00	\$4.80	\$45,888.00
26	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	14550	\$5.22	\$75,951.00	\$5.10	\$74,205.00	\$5.00	\$72,750.00	\$5.20	\$75,660.00	\$5.50	\$80,025.00
27	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	170	\$34.00	\$5,780.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$34.00	\$5,780.00	\$33.00	\$5,610.00	\$36.00	\$6,120.00
28	606.0100	Riprap Light	Cu Yd	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
29	608.0412	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12"	Ln Ft	1280	\$32.25	\$41,280.00	\$34.10	\$43,648.00	\$35.00	\$44,800.00	\$38.00	\$48,640.00	\$45.00	\$57,600.00
30	608.0415	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15"	Ln Ft	700	\$34.25	\$23,975.00	\$33.52	\$23,464.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$36.00	\$25,200.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00
31	608.0418	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 18"	Ln Ft	690	\$37.60	\$25,944.00	\$37.90	\$26,151.00	\$45.00	\$31,050.00	\$42.00	\$28,980.00	\$60.00	\$41,400.00
32	608.0421	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 21"	Ln Ft	25	\$44.25	\$1,106.25	\$55.38	\$1,384.50	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$53.00	\$1,325.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
33	608.0424	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24"	Ln Ft	20	\$49.25	\$985.00	\$60.40	\$1,208.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$71.00	\$1,420.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00

					Haas Sons, Inc.		Merrill Gravel & Construction Co		Switlick & Sons Inc.		A-1 Excavating Inc.		Earth Inc.	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
34	608.0430	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 30"	Ln Ft	10	\$59.00	\$590.00	\$71.14	\$711.40	\$93.00	\$930.00	\$91.00	\$910.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
35	611.1230	Catch Basin 2x3-Ft	Ea	41	\$1,005.00	\$41,205.00	\$796.12	\$32,640.92	\$1,100.00	\$45,100.00	\$1,176.00	\$48,216.00	\$1,700.00	\$69,700.00
36	611.0535.S	Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm & Sanitary)	Ea	19	\$1,100.00	\$20,900.00	\$642.84	\$12,213.96	\$700.00	\$13,300.00	\$583.00	\$11,077.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
37	611.0536.S	Manhole Covers Neenah R-1689 (Storm and Sanitary)	Ea	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$768.00	\$4,608.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00
38	611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	Ea	40	\$875.00	\$35,000.00	\$695.00	\$27,800.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00	\$622.00	\$24,880.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00
39	611.0700.S	Inlet Cover Neenah R-3290-A Type C	Ea	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$823.00	\$823.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
40	611.2004	Manholes 4-Ft Diameter	Ea	12	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,605.50	\$19,266.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$2,366.00	\$28,392.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
41	611.2006	Manholes 6-Ft Diameter	Ea	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,556.00	\$3,556.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,962.00	\$4,962.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
42	611.8200.S	Adjust Water Valves	Ea	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$130.00	\$1,170.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
43	611.8300.S	Reconstructing Water Valve Box	Ea	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$595.00	\$5,355.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
44	614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	Ln Ft	150	\$26.50	\$3,975.00	\$26.50	\$3,975.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
45	614.2620	MGS Guardrail Terminal Type 2	Ea	2	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
46	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$20,903.00	\$20,903.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$46,090.00	\$46,090.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
47	624.0100	Water	Mgal	40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
48	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
49	625.0600.S	Topsoil, Seed and Fertilizer	Sq Yd	5090	\$5.02	\$25,551.80	\$6.67	\$33,950.30	\$6.00	\$30,540.00	\$5.00	\$25,450.00	\$6.00	\$30,540.00
50	627.0200.S	Mulching	Sq Yd	4940	\$1.00	\$4,940.00	\$1.10	\$5,434.00	\$1.00	\$4,940.00	\$1.00	\$4,940.00	\$1.00	\$4,940.00
51	628.1504	Silt Fence	Ln Ft	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
52	628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	Ln Ft	150	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.05	\$7.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.02	\$3.00	\$0.10	\$15.00
53	628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	Sq Yd	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$525.00
54	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	41	\$125.00	\$5,125.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$20.00	\$820.00	\$125.00	\$5,125.00
55	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	65	\$62.00	\$4,030.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00
56	628.7560	Tracking Pad	Ea	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$390.00	\$1,560.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
57	632.1001.S	Tree Root Barrier 18"	Ln Ft	420	\$22.50	\$9,450.00	\$22.50	\$9,450.00	\$150.00	\$63,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.00	\$10,500.00
58	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,528.00	\$4,528.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
59	646.6020	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 12"	Ln Ft	32	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$17.00	\$544.00	\$16.00	\$512.00
60	646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6"	Ln Ft	280	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$13.00	\$3,640.00	\$13.00	\$3,640.00
61	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	820	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$2.50	\$2,050.00	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$3.00	\$2,460.00	\$2.50	\$2,050.00
62	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	Ln Ft	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
63	800.0108.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 8"	Ln Ft	20	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$72.40	\$1,448.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
64	800.0110.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 10"	Ln Ft	1110	\$31.25	\$34,687.50	\$37.58	\$41,713.80	\$46.00	\$51,060.00	\$38.00	\$42,180.00	\$55.00	\$61,050.00
65	800.0112.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 12"	Ln Ft	120	\$37.25	\$4,470.00	\$52.35	\$6,282.00	\$67.00	\$8,040.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
66	800.0115.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 15"	Ln Ft	40	\$49.75	\$1,990.00	\$74.59	\$2,983.60	\$83.00	\$3,320.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
67	800.0121.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 21"	Ln Ft	90	\$81.00	\$7,290.00	\$100.02	\$9,001.80	\$83.00	\$7,470.00	\$209.00	\$18,810.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00
68	800.0200.S	Sanitary Sewer Wyes PVC	Ea	37	\$160.00	\$5,920.00	\$439.08	\$16,245.96	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$475.00	\$17,575.00	\$220.00	\$8,140.00
69	801.0104.S	Sanitary Sewer Manholes 4' Diameter	Ea	6	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,985.48	\$17,912.88	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,927.00	\$17,562.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00
70	802.0100.S	Connect Sanitary Sewer Lateral	Ln Ft	1360	\$33.85	\$46,036.00	\$28.87	\$39,263.20	\$38.00	\$51,680.00	\$40.00	\$54,400.00	\$35.00	\$47,600.00
71	900.0104.S	4" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	10	\$59.00	\$590.00	\$84.85	\$848.50	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$116.00	\$1,160.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
72	900.0106.S	6" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	185	\$41.50	\$7,677.50	\$70.33	\$13,011.05	\$53.00	\$9,805.00	\$72.00	\$13,320.00	\$55.00	\$10,175.00
73	900.0108.S	8" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	175	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$43.96	\$7,693.00	\$57.00	\$9,975.00	\$68.00	\$11,900.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00
74	900.0110.S	10" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	10	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$64.47	\$644.70	\$77.00	\$770.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00

					Haas Sons, Inc.		Merrill Gravel & Construction Co		Switlick & Sons Inc.		A-1 Excavating Inc.		Earth Inc.	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
75	900.0112.S	12" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	1350	\$57.25	\$77,287.50	\$54.50	\$73,575.00	\$77.00	\$103,950.00	\$78.00	\$105,300.00	\$80.00	\$108,000.00
76	900.0114.S	14" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	10	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$203.13	\$2,031.30	\$133.00	\$1,330.00	\$142.00	\$1,420.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
77	901.0806.S	8"x8"x6" Tee	Ea	2	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$441.00	\$882.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$443.00	\$886.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
78	901.1206.S	12"x12"x6" Tee	Ea	1	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$772.00	\$772.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$833.00	\$833.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
79	901.1212.S	12"x12"x12" Tee	Ea	2	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,161.00	\$2,322.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
80	902.1208.S	12"x8" Cross	Ea	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$953.00	\$953.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,044.00	\$1,044.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
81	903.0645.S	6" - 45 Degree Bend	Ea	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$387.00	\$4,644.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$263.00	\$3,156.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00
82	903.0845.S	8" - 45 Degree Bend	Ea	8	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$316.00	\$2,528.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$334.00	\$2,672.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
83	903.1245.S	12" - 45 Degree Bend	Ea	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$669.00	\$4,014.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$693.00	\$4,158.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
84	904.0804.S	8"x4" Reducer	Ea	1	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$257.00	\$257.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$282.00	\$282.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
85	904.0806.S	8"x6" Reducer	Ea	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$271.00	\$542.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$294.00	\$588.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
86	904.1008.S	10"x8" Reducer	Ea	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$342.00	\$342.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$382.00	\$382.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
87	904.1208.S	12"x8" Reducer	Ea	2	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$468.00	\$936.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$517.00	\$1,034.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
88	904.1412.S	14"x12" Reducer	Ea	2	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$752.00	\$1,504.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$817.00	\$1,634.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
89	905.0006.S	6" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	9	\$1,550.00	\$13,950.00	\$1,624.00	\$14,616.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,297.00	\$11,673.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
90	905.0008.S	8" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	4	\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,894.00	\$7,576.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,777.00	\$7,108.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
91	905.0012.S	12" Valve and Valve Box	Ea	5	\$3,075.00	\$15,375.00	\$3,150.00	\$15,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,951.00	\$14,755.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
92	906.0100.S	Standard Hydrant	Ea	9	\$3,950.00	\$35,550.00	\$4,157.00	\$37,413.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,890.00	\$44,010.00	\$4,200.00	\$37,800.00
93	907.0100.S	Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$11,484.00	\$11,484.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
94	908.0100.S	Connect Water Service	Ln Ft	1225	\$36.25	\$44,406.25	\$36.20	\$44,345.00	\$38.00	\$46,550.00	\$49.00	\$60,025.00	\$50.00	\$61,250.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$1,255,048.30</b>		<b>\$1,286,583.59</b>		<b>\$1,412,058.00</b>		<b>\$1,496,260.00</b>		<b>\$1,615,354.60</b>